[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



# TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

**PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY** 

No. 3]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, JANUARY 18, 2023 Thai 4, Subakiruthu, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2054

## Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

### **CONTENTS**

	Pages.
GENERAL NOTIFICATONS	
TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI	
Framing of Bye Law in respect of Aruppukottai, Veerasholam Islamia Uravinmurai Trust, Virudhunagar District	4
Framing of Bye Law in respect of Poorviga Mosque and Arabic Madrasa, Udumelpet Town, Tiruppur District	4

#### NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

#### **GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS**

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI.

Framing of Bye Law in respect of Aruppukottai, Veerasholam Islamia Uravinmurai Trust, Virudhunagar District

(G.S.No.4/RMD).

(Lr. No.14748/05/B3/VNG)

No. VI-3(a)/2/2023.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under section 69 of the Waqf Act 1995, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its Resolution in item No.257/22 in Rc.No.14748/05/B3/VNG dated: 21.12.2022 has approved the BYE LAW for the Waqf in respect of ARUPPUKOTTAI, VEERASHOLAM ISLAMIA URAVINMURAI TRUST, VIRUDHUNAGAR DISTRICT for better administration of the Waqf.

Chennai, 12th January 2023. A.B. RAFIULLAH, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.

Framing of Bye Law in respect of Poorviga Mosque and Arabic Madrasa, Udumelpet Town,
Tiruppur District

(G.S.No.446/CBE and 450/CBE).

(Lr. No.16485/05/B2/TPR)

No. VI-3(a)/3/2023.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under section 69 of the Waqf Act 1995, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its Resolution in item No.285/22 in Rc.No.16485/05/B2/TPR dated: 21.12.2022 has approved the BYE LAW for the Waqf in respect of POORVIGA MOSQUE AND ARABIC MADRASA, UDUMELPET TOWN, TIRUPPUR DISTRICT for better administration of the Waqf.

Chennai, 12th January 2023. A.B. RAFIULLAH, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.